

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.: 1 Date: March 24, 2015 Contract No.: 2011-037

Project: TZO Water Reclamation Facility 56 MGD Upgrades Design

Vendor: CDM SMITH, INC. Change Order Amount: \$166,200.00

Project Manager: Elijah L. Williams, PE Account Number(s):

515-7056-02.5410 \$166,200.00

This change order will result in a contract time modification. This change order will extend the contract through July of 2015.

Description of Change Order:

A change order to design contract 2011-037 with CDM Smith is requested in order to incorporate designer services into the TZO Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) 56 MGD Upgrades Package 3 Construction Manager at Risk (CMAR) project. Facility Stormwater Best Management Practice (BMP) design improvements and treatment filter fast track replacement design support services will be included into the CMAR construction contract as well. Due to the extended period of time to bid package 2 additional designer support services were required. With the exception of the Stormwater BMP design improvements all of the proposed additional work under this change order fits under the original scope of services provided by CDM Smith.

Reason for Change Order:

In order to support the package 3 CMAR project delivery method, achieve bidding efficiencies by incorporating Stormwater BMP improvements and address extended bidding services for package 2 the necessity for this change order became evident.

Estimated Quantities Of Work Resulting From Change Order And Agreed Basis Of Payment

(Unit Prices or Lump Sum):

This is a lump sum payment. Payments will be made based on the fees outlined in the original contract and the attached change order proposal from CDM Smith dated March 20, 2015.

Current Contract Total: \$4,901,400.00 Value of Change Order No. 1: \$166,200.00

Total Contract Value After This Change Order: \$5,067,600.00